Accreditation

by the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board is hereby granted to

Orion Registrar, Inc.
7502 West 80th Avenue, Suite 225
Arvada, Colorado 80003 United States

as a certification body conforming to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 (with
option A as the management system) as of 24 February 2017, for
providing audits and certifications of management systems in
accordance with the standards listed below. The AQMS accreditation is
based on AS9104/1:2012 as of 02 January 2013.

Standard Accredited Expiration

BS OHSAS 18001 11 September 2013 20 September 2022
IS0 9001 20 July 2001 20 September 2022
e-Stewards® 31 March 2010 20 September 2022
IS0 14001 20 July 2001 20 September 2022
RIOS 20 October 201 0- 20 September 2022
R2 20 October 2010 20 September 2022
IS0 50001 16 Navémber 2016 20 September 2022
IS0 13485 15 September 2016 20 September 2022
AS9100 01 February 2004 20 September 2022
A89110 14 June 2011 20 September 2022
A59120 18 August 2008 20 September 2022
TL 9000 09 April 2008 20 September 2022

Use of the IAF MLA Mark approved as af 22 September 2004

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB BS OHSAS 18001 accredited Certifications:

04 Textiles and textile products
05 Leather and leather products
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ANARB Accreditation, continued

Orion Registrar, Inc.

08 Publishing companies

09 Printing companies

12 Chemicals, chemical products and fibers
19 Electrical and optical equipment

23 Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
24 Recycling

25 Electricity supply

26 Gas supply

27 ‘Water supply

28 Consfruction

30 Hotels and restaurants

32 Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33 Information fechnology

34 Engineering services

36 Public administration

37 Education

38 Health and social work

39 Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 13485 accredited Certifications:

11 Non-active Medical Devices: Devices for wound care

1.1 Non-active Medical Devices: General non-active, non-implantable medical devices

1.1 Non-active Medical Devices: Non-aciive dental devices and accessories

1.1 Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active implants

1.1 Non-active Medical Devices: Other

1.2 Active Medieal Devices (Non-implantable): Devices for imaging

1.2 Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Devices for radiation therapy and thermeo therapy

1.2 Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): General active medical devices

1.2 Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Monitoring devices

1.2 Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Other

1.4 In Vitre Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD}: Reagents & reagent products, calibrators & control materials (see IAF
MD 8)

1.4 In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): IVD instruments and software

14 In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): Other

| ] Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Aseptic processing

L5 Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)

L5 Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Moist heat

L5 Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Other

1.5 Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Radiation sterilization (e.g. gamma, x-ray, electron beam)

1.7 Paris or Services: Calibration services

1.7 Parts or Services: Components

1.7 Parts or Services: Distribution services

1.7 Parts or Services: Maintenance services

L7 Parts or Services: Other services

1.7 Parts or Services: Raw materials

1.7 Parts or Services: Subassemblies

1.7 Parts or Services: Transportation services
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ANAE Accreditation, continued

Orion Registrar, Inc.
Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 14001 accredited Certifications:

01 Agriculture, forestry and fishing

02 Mining and quarrying

03 Food products, beverages and tobacco

04 Textiles and textile products

05 Leather and leather products

06 Wood and wood products

07 Pulp, paper and paper prodects

08 Publishing companies

0% Printing companies

10 Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12 Chernicals, chemical products and fibers
13 Pharmaceuticals

14 Rubber and plastic products

15 Non-metallic mineral products

ia Concrete, cement, lime, plaster, efc

17 Basic metals and fabricated metal products
18 Machinery and equiprnient

19 Electrical and optical equipment

20 Shipbuilding

21 Aerospace

22 Other transport equipment

23 Manufacturing not elsewhere classified

24 Recycling

25 Electricity supply

26 Gas supply

27 Water supply

28 Constraetion

29 Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30 Hotels and restaurants

31 Transport, storage and communication

32 Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33 Information technology

34 Engineering services

15 Other services

36 Pubtic administration

37 Education

38 Health and social work

39 QOther social services

Scope of organization'’s products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 50001 accredited Certifications:

6.1.1. Commercial Buildings
6.1.2. Light to Medium Industry
6.1.3. Heavy Industrial

6.1.4. Transportation

6.1.5. Building Complex Energy Use
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ANAB Accrediiation, continued

6.1.6.
6.1.7.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
11
12
13
14
i5
16
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
16
17
38
19

Orion Registrar, Inc,

Energy Supply
Other

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is
authorized to issue ANAB ISO 9001 aceredited Certifications:

Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry & Fishing
Mining and Quarrying

Faod Products, Beverages and Tobacco
Textiles and Textile Products

Leather and Leather Products

Wood and Wood Produets

Pulp, Paper and Paper Products
Publishing Companies

Printing Companies

Nuclear Fuel

Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
Pharmaceuticals

Rubber and Plastic Products
Non-metallic Mineral Products

Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc,
Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
Machinery and Equipment

Electrical and Optical Bquipment
Aerospace

Other Transport Equipment
Mamufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
Recycling

Electricity Supply

Gas Supply

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehieles, motoreycles and personal and household goods
Hotels and Restaurants

Transport, Storage and Communications
Financial Infermediation, Real Estate, Renfing
Information Technology

Engineering Services

Other Services

Public Administration

Education

Health and Social Work

Other Social Services

Scopes are broad classifications which may include business activities for which a certification body’s competence has not
been demonstrated. The certification body is expected to make this clear to its own personnel and to potential customers,
and fo accept applications for certification only for those activities for which the certification body has the competence.
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ANAB Accreditation, continued

Orion Registrar, Inc.

Countries in which the certification body has issued ANAB accredited certificates

Bangladesh Belgium Belize

Brazil Bulgaria Canada

China Costa Rica France

Germany Japan Kazakhstan

Korea, Republic of Malaysia Mexico

Papua New Guinea Thailand United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom United States a Viet Nam ’

Additional office locations. Critical locations are identified by an asterisk

1201 Dundas Street East, Suite 209, Toronto, ON Canada*

65 Rue des Cortinaires, Blainville, QC Capada*
Asia & Pacific Trade Cir,]JTM Bldg,5F-6L,2-1-10 Nanko-kita {Suminoe-ku), Osaka Japan*

563 Secifullin Ave, Almaty Kazakhstan#

302-1, Byeoksan Digital Valley 7 Cha, #50, Digital-ro 33-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul Korea, Republic Of*

Calle Plutarco Elias Calles #1289 L-4 Plaza Nogales, Frace. Los Nogales, Cd. Juarez, Chikuahua Mexico*
Tacana No. 200, Xinantecatl, Metepec Mexico*

Alonso de Avila 80-2, Veracruz Mexico*

Signed for ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board

)

Lori Gillespié, Vice Paresident, anagement Systems

Certificate Number: ORI-697436-100418

Certificate Issue date: 10 April 2018
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ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board

April 11, 2018

Orion Registrar, Inc.
7502 West 80" Avenue
Suite 225

Arvada, CO 80003

Dear Paul Burck,
Enclosed, please find the revised certificate of accreditation, which reflects the following changes:

e Removal of the Bangladesh office location
e Revision of the Quebec and Ontario office locations

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincgrely, ‘
il ZE j/
(

enée Tezak
Client Coordinator, Management Systems
ANAB

Enclosure

d LABORATORY
ANAB is Now the Home of ¥ ) ACCREDITATION
- ) BUREAU

www.anab.org | Milwaukee, WI | Alexandria, VA | Fort Wayne, IN | Cary, NC



