Accreditation

by the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board is hereby granted to

Orion Registrar, Inc.

7502 West 80th Avenue, Suite 225 Arvada, Colorado 80003 United States

as a certification body conforming to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015 (with option A as the management system) as of 24 February 2017, for providing audits and certifications of management systems in accordance with the standards listed below. The AQMS accreditation is based on AS9104/1:2012 as of 02 January 2013.

Standard	Accredited	Expiration
BS OHSAS 18001	11 September 2013	20 September 2022
ISO 9001	20 July 2001	20 September 2022
e-Stewards®	31 March 2010	20 September 2022
ISO 14001	20 July 2001	20 September 2022
RIOS	20 October 2010	20 September 2022
R2	20 October 2010	20 September 2022
ISO 50001	16 November 2016	20 September 2022
ISO 13485	15 September 2016	20 September 2022
AS9100	01 February 2004	20 September 2022
AS9110	14 June 2011	20 September 2022
AS9120	18 August 2008	20 September 2022
TL 9000	09 April 2008	20 September 2022

Use of the IAF MLA Mark approved as of 22 September 2004

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB BS OHSAS 18001 accredited Certifications:

Textiles and textile productsLeather and leather products

Orion Registrar, Inc.

08	Publishing companies
09	Printing companies
12	Chemicals, chemical products and fibers
19	Electrical and optical equipment
23	Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
24	Recycling
25	Electricity supply
26	Gas supply
27	Water supply
28	Construction
30	Hotels and restaurants
32	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33	Information technology
34	Engineering services
36	Public administration
37	Education
38	Health and social work
39	Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 13485 accredited Certifications:

1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Devices for wound care
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: General non-active, non-implantable medical devices
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active dental devices and accessories
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Non-active implants
1.1	Non-active Medical Devices: Other
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Devices for imaging
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Devices for radiation therapy and thermo therapy
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): General active medical devices
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Monitoring devices
1.2	Active Medical Devices (Non-implantable): Other
1.4	In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): Reagents & reagent products, calibrators & control materials (see IA
	MD 8)
1.4	In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): IVD instruments and software
1.4	In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices (IVD): Other
1.5	Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Aseptic processing
1.5	Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)
1.5	Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Moist heat
1.5	Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Other
1.5	Sterilization Method for Medical Devices: Radiation sterilization (e.g. gamma, x-ray, electron beam)
1.7	Parts or Services: Calibration services
1.7	Parts or Services: Components
1.7	Parts or Services: Distribution services
1.7	Parts or Services: Maintenance services
1.7	Parts or Services: Other services
1.7	Parts or Services: Raw materials
1.7	Parts or Services: Subassemblies
17	Parts or Services: Transportation services

Orion Registrar, Inc.

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 14001 accredited Certifications:

01	Agriculture, forestry and fishing
02	Mining and quarrying
03	Food products, beverages and tobacco
04	Textiles and textile products
05	Leather and leather products
06	Wood and wood products
07	Pulp, paper and paper products
08	Publishing companies
09	Printing companies
10	Manufacture of coke and refined petroleum products
12	Chemicals, chemical products and fibers
13	Pharmaceuticals
14	Rubber and plastic products
15	Non-metallic mineral products
16	Concrete, cement, lime, plaster, etc
17	Basic metals and fabricated metal products
18	Machinery and equipment
19	Electrical and optical equipment
20	Shipbuilding
21	Aerospace
22	Other transport equipment
23	Manufacturing not elsewhere classified
24	Recycling
25	Electricity supply
26	Gas supply
27	Water supply
28	Construction
29	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Hotels and restaurants
31	Transport, storage and communication
32	Financial intermediation; real estate; renting
33	Information technology
34	Engineering services
35	Other services
36	Public administration
37	Education
38	Health and social work
39	Other social services

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 50001 accredited Certifications:

6.1.1. Commercial Buildings
6.1.2. Light to Medium Industry
6.1.3. Heavy Industrial
6.1.4. Transportation
6.1.5. Building Complex Energy Use

Orion Registrar, Inc.

6.1.6. Energy Supply 6.1.7. Other

Scope of organization's products, processes, and services for which the certification body is authorized to issue ANAB ISO 9001 accredited Certifications:

01	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry & Fishing
02	Mining and Quarrying
03	Food Products, Beverages and Tobacco
04	Textiles and Textile Products
05	Leather and Leather Products
06	Wood and Wood Products
07	Pulp, Paper and Paper Products
80	Publishing Companies
09	Printing Companies
11	Nuclear Fuel
12	Chemicals, Chemical Products and Fibres
13	Pharmaceuticals
14	Rubber and Plastic Products
15	Non-metallic Mineral Products
16	Concrete, Cement, Lime, Plaster, etc.
17	Basic Metals and Fabricated Metal Products
18	Machinery and Equipment
19	Electrical and Optical Equipment
21	Aerospace
22	Other Transport Equipment
23	Manufacturing Not Elsewhere Classified
24	Recycling
25	Electricity Supply
26	Gas Supply
28	Construction
29	Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles, motorcycles and personal and household goods
30	Hotels and Restaurants
31	Transport, Storage and Communications
32	Financial Intermediation, Real Estate, Renting
33	Information Technology
34	Engineering Services
35	Other Services
36	Public Administration
37	Education
38	Health and Social Work
39	Other Social Services

Scopes are broad classifications which may include business activities for which a certification body's competence has not been demonstrated. The certification body is expected to make this clear to its own personnel and to potential customers, and to accept applications for certification only for those activities for which the certification body has the competence.

Orion Registrar, Inc.

Countries in which the certification body has issued ANAB accredited certificates

Belgium Belize Bangladesh Brazil Bulgaria Canada China Costa Rica France Japan Kazakhstan Germany Malaysia Mexico Korea, Republic of Thailand United Arab Emirates Papua New Guinea United States Viet Nam United Kingdom

Additional office locations. Critical locations are identified by an asterisk

1201 Dundas Street East, Suite 209, Toronto, ON Canada*
65 Rue des Cortinaires, Blainville, QC Canada*
Asia & Pacific Trade Ctr,ITM Bldg,5F-6L,2-1-10 Nanko-kita (Suminoe-ku), Osaka Japan*
563 Seifullin Ave, Almaty Kazakhstan*
302-1, Byeoksan Digital Valley 7 Cha, #50, Digital-ro 33-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul Korea, Republic Of*
Calle Plutarco Elias Calles #1289 L-4 Plaza Nogales, Fracc. Los Nogales, Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua Mexico*
Tacana No. 200, Xinantecatl, Metepec Mexico*
Alonso de Avila 80-2, Veracruz Mexico*

Signed for ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board

ori Guespie, vice Presiaent, Management systems.

Certificate Number: ORI-697436-100418

Certificate Issue date: 10 April 2018



April 11, 2018

Orion Registrar, Inc. 7502 West 80th Avenue Suite 225 Arvada, CO 80003

Dear Paul Burck,

Enclosed, please find the revised certificate of accreditation, which reflects the following changes:

- Removal of the Bangladesh office location
- Revision of the Quebec and Ontario office locations

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Renée Tezak

Client Coordinator, Management Systems

ANAB

Enclosure



